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FULLY CHARGE BEFORE FIRST USE.
Charge your portable devices with this convenient 8.000mAh emergency charger. Use the charging cable that came 
with your device to power up.

WHAT’S INCLUDED
1.		 Powerbank
2.	 Micro-USB cable
3.	 Manual

CONTROLS
a.	 ON/OFF switch
b.	 USB Output port 
c.	 Type-C Input
d.	 Micro-USB input
e.	 Battery indicator
f.		 Wireless charger

SPECIFICATIONS
1.		 Battery capacity: 8.000mAh
2.	 Input: DC 5V/2A (Micro-USB/Type-C)
3.	 Output: DC 5V/2A
4.	 Wireless Output: 5W max
5.	 Charge by USB port in 4+ hours depending on USB port power level.

CHARGING A PORTABLE DEVICE
1.		 Connect the USB charging cable that came with the portable device that needs to be charged to the 	
		  USB Output port (B).
2.	 Connect the other end of the USB charging cable to the portable device. The device will begin to 		
		  charge immediately.

RECHARGING THE POWERBANK
1.		 Attach the included Micro-USB charging cable to the Micro-USB input port (D).
2.	 Connect the other end of the included Micro-USB charging cable to a computer USB port or adapter.

CHARGING WIRELESSLY:
1.		 Place your (wireless charging enabled) device centred on the wireless area to charge wirelessly.

Note: The status indicator of the powerbank will flash while recharging and will stop flashing when fully charged.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
WARNING: When using this product, basic precautions should always be followed. Including the following:
1.		 Read all the instructions before using the product.
2.	 To reduce the risk of injury, close supervision is necessary when the product is used near children.
3.	 Do not expose the device to moisture.
4.	 Do not use the device in excess of its output rating. Overload outputs above rating may results in a risk 	
		  of fire or injury.
5.	 Do not use the device if damaged or modified.
6.	 Damaged or modified batteries may exhibit unpredictable behavior resulting in fire, explosion or risk of 	
		  injury.
7.		 Do not disassemble the device. Take it to a qualified service person when service or repair is required. 	
		  Incorrect reassembly may result in a risk of fire or injury.
8.	 Do not expose the device to fire or excessive temperature exposure to fire or temperatures above 		
		  212°F (100°C) may cause explosion.
9.	 Have servicing performed by a qualified repair person using only identical replacement parts. 
10.	 This will ensure that the safety of the product is maintained. If any improper use or any operation 		
		  against the user manual, we will not be responsible for the problems. 

We reserve all rights for the final explanation.
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VOLLEDIG OPLADEN VOOR HET EERSTE GEBRUIK.
Laad uw draagbare apparaten op met deze handige noodoplader van 8.000mAh. Gebruik de oplaadkabel die bij uw 
apparaat is geleverd om op te laden.

WAT ZIT ER IN DE GIFT BOX
1.		 Powerbank
2.		 Micro-USB kabel
3.		 Gebruikershandleiding

BEDIENING
a.		 Aan-/Uitknop
b.		 USB-uitgang
c.		 Type-C ingang
d.		 Micro-USB ingang
e.		 Batterij indicator
f.		  Draadloze oplader

SPECIFICATIES
1.		 Batterijcapaciteit: 8.000mAh
2.		 Ingang: DC 5V/2A (Micro-USB/Type-C)
3.		 Uitgang: DC 5V/2A
4.	 Wireless Output: 5W max
5.		 Opladen via de USB-poort in meer dan 4 uur afhankelijk van het stroomniveau van de USB-poort.

EEN APPARAAT OPLADEN
1.		 Sluit de USB-oplaadkabel aan die bij het op te laden apparaat is meegeleverd op een van de USB-		
		  uitgangspoorten (B).
2.		 Sluit het andere uiteinde van de USB-oplaadkabel aan op het apparaat dat opgeladen moet worden. 	
		  Het apparaat begint onmiddellijk op te laden.

DE POWERBANK OPLADEN
1.		 Sluit de meegeleverde Micro-USB oplaadkabel aan op de Micro-USB ingang (D).
2.		 Sluit het andere uiteinde van de meegeleverde Micro-USB oplaadkabel aan op een USB poort van een 	
		  computer of adapter. 

DRAADLOOS OPLADEN
1.		 Leg het op te laden apparaat (die de mogelijkheid heeft tot draadloos opladen) op het midden van 	
		  de powerbank waar het draadloos laadgedeelte zich bevind om het draadloos laden te starten.

Opmerking: De statusindicator van de powerbank knippert tijdens het opladen en stopt met knipperen wanneer 
deze volledig is opgeladen.

VEILIGHEIDSMAATREGELEN
WAARSCHUWING: Bij gebruik van dit product moeten altijd de basisvoorzorgsmaatregelen in acht worden 
genomen. Waaronder het volgende:
1.		 Lees alle instructies voordat u het product gebruikt
2.		 Om het risico op letsel te verminderen, is nauwlettend toezicht noodzakelijk wanneer het product in de 	
		  buurt van kinderen wordt gebruikt.
3.		 Stel het apparaat niet bloot aan vocht. 
4.		 Gebruik het apparaat niet boven zijn uitgangsvermogen. Overbelasting uitgangen boven de nominale 	
		  waarde kunnen leiden tot risico op brand of letsel. 
5.		 Gebruik het apparaat niet als het beschadigd of veranderd is. 
6.		 Beschadigde of veranderde batterijen kunnen onvoorspelbaar gedrag vertonen, wat kan leiden tot 	
		  brand, explosie of risico op letsel. 
7.		 Haal het apparaat niet uit elkaar. Breng het naar een gekwalificeerd onderhoudsmonteur wanneer 		
		  onderhoud of reparatie nodig is. Onjuiste montage kan leiden tot brand of letsel.
8.		 Stel het apparaat niet bloot aan vuur of overmatige temperatuur. Blootstelling aan vuur of temperaturen 	
		  boven 100°C kunnen een explosie veroorzaken.
9.		 Laat onderhoud uitvoeren door een gekwalificeerde reparateur die uitsluitend identieke 		
		  vervangingsonderdelen gebruikt.
10.	 Dit zorgt er voor dat de veiligheid van het product behouden blijft. Als er enig onjuist gebruik wordt 	
		  toegepast op dit apparaat dat tegen de gebruikershandleiding in gaat, zijn wij niet verantwoordelijk voor 	
		  problemen. 

We behouden ons op alle rechten.
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BITTE LADEN SIE DIE POWERBANK VOR DEM ERSTEN GEBRAUCH VOLLSTÄNDIG AUF.
Laden Sie Ihre mobilen Geräte mit dieser starken 8.000mAh Powerbank auf. Benutzen Sie das mitgelieferte Ladekabel 
zum Aufladen.

ZUBEHÖR
1.		 Powerbank
2.	 Micro-USB Kabel
3.	 Handbuch

ANZEIGEN UND ANSCHLÜSSE
a.	 Ein-/Aus-Schalter
b.	 USB-Ausgang
c.	 Type-C Eingang
d.	 Micro-USB Eingang
e.	 Batterieanzeige
f.		 Drahtloses Ladegerät

SPEZIFIKATIONEN
1.		 Kapazität: 8.000mAh
2.	 Eingang: DC 5V/2A (Micro-USB/Type-C)
3.	 Ausgang: DC 5V/2A
4.	 Drahtloser Ausgang: 5W max
5.	 Aufladen über den USB-Anschluss in ca. 4 Stunden, dies ist abhängig von der Ausgangsleistung des 	
		  USB-Anschlusses

AUFLADEN EINES MOBILEN ENDGERÄTES
1.		 Schließen Sie das USB-Ladekabel, des Endgerätes, an den USB-Anschluss (B) an.
2.	 Verbinden Sie das andere Ende des USB-Ladekabels mit dem Endgerät an, und die Powerbank beginnt 	
		  sofort mit dem Aufladen.

AUFLADEN DER POWERBANK
1.		 Verbinden Sie das mitgelieferte Micro-USB-Ladekabel mit dem Micro-USB-Anschluss (D).
2.	 Verbinden Sie das andere Ende des Micro-USB-Ladekabels mit dem USB-Anschluss eines Computers 	
		  oder eines Netzteils.

WIRELESS AUFLADEN:
1.		 Platzieren Sie Ihr ( drahtloses Laden aktiviert ) Gerät mittig  auf die Wireless Charging Ladefläche, um 	
		  es kabellos aufzuladen. 

Hinweis: Die Statusanzeige der Powerbank blinkt während des Ladevorgangs und hört auf zu blinken, wenn die 
Powerbank vollständig aufgeladen ist.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
WARNUNG: Bei der Verwendung dieses Produktes sollten immer grundlegende Vorsichtsmaßnahmen befolgt 
werden, inkl. der hier folgenden:
1.		 Lesen Sie alle Anweisungen, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden. 
2.	 Um das Verletzungsrisiko  zu verringern, ist eine genaue Überwachung erforderlich, wenn das Gerät in 	
		  der Nähe von Kindern verwendet wird.
3.	 Setzen Sie dieses Gerät keiner Feuchtigkeit aus.
4.	 Verwenden Sie dieses Gerät nicht über seine Ausgangsleistung hinaus. Überlastungsausgänge über 	
		  dem Nennwert können zu Feuer- oder Verletzungsgefahr für Personen führen.
5.	 Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht, wenn es beschädigt oder modifiziert ist.
6.	 Beschädigte oder modifizierte Batterien  können unvorhersehbares Verhalten zeigen und zu Feuer, 	
		  Explosion oder Verletzungsgefahr führen.
7.		 Zerlegen Sie das Gerät nicht. Bringen Sie es zu einem qualifizierten Servicetechniker, wenn eine 		
		  Reparatur erforderlich ist. Ein falscher Zusammenbau kann zu Brand- und Verletzungsgefahr führen.
8.	 Setzen Sie das Gerät keinem Feuer  oder übermäßigen Temperaturen aus. Feuer oder Temperaturen 	
		  über  212°F (100°C) können eine Explosion verursachen.
9.	 Lassen Sie eine Wartung nur von einem qualifizierten Servicetechniker durchführen und verwenden Sie 	
		  nur originale Ersatzteile. 
10.	 Dadurch wird die Sicherheit des Produktes gewährleistet. Bei unsachgemäßer Verwendung und 		
		  Nichteinhaltung der Sicherheitshinweise in der Bedienungsanleitung, übernehmen wir 		
		  keine Verantwortung bei Problemen.

Wir behalten uns alle Rechte vor für die finale Erklärung vor.
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CHARGEZ LE COMPLÈTEMENT AVANT LA PREMIÈRE UTILISATION.
Vous pouvez recharger tous vos appareils portables avec ce chargeur nomade de 8.000mAh. Utilisez le câble de charge 
fourni avec votre appareil pour le connecter à ce chargeur.

CONTENU DU COFFRET:
1.		 Powerbank
2.	 Cable Micro-USB
3.	 Manuel d’utilisation

DESCRIPTION 
a.	 Interrupteur ON/OFF
b.	 Port USB
c.	 Sortie micro USB Type-C
d.	 Entrée Micro-USB
e.	 Indicateur de charge de batterie
f.		 Charger sans fil

CARACTÉRISTIQUES
1.		 Capacité de la batterie : 8.000 mAh
2.	 Entrée : DC 5V/2A (Micro-USB/Type-C)
3.	 Sortie : DC 5V/2A
4. 	 Sortie sans fil : 5W max
5.	 Chargement par port USB en 4+ heures selon le niveau de sortie du port USB.

CHARGEMENT À L’AIDE D’UN CÂBLE:
1.		 Connectez le câble de chargement USB fourni avec votre téléphone à la sortie USB (B).
2.	 Connectez l’autre extrémité du câble à votre téléphone. Il commencera à se charger immédiatement.

RECHARGE DU POWERBANK 
1.		 Connectez le câble de chargement fourni au port d’entrée Micro-USB (D).
2.	 Connectez l’autre extrémité du câble à un port USB d’ordinateur ou d’adaptateur de charge.

CHARGEMENT SANS FIL :
1.		 Placez votre téléphone adapté au chargement sans fil, centré sur la zone appropriée pour 		
		  commercer la charge.

Remarque: l’indicateur d’état du powerbank clignotera pendant la charge et cessera de clignoter une fois celle-ci 
terminée.

PRÉCAUTIONS D’EMPLOI
AVERTISSEMENT: Lors de l’utilisation de ce produit, il est nécessaire de respecter toutes les précautions d’emploi et 
notamment:
1.		 Lisez toutes les instructions avant d’utiliser le produit.
2.	 Pour réduire le risque de blessure, il est nécessaire de faire très attention lorsque le produit est utilisé à 	
		  proximité d’enfants.
3.	 Ne pas exposez l’appareil à l’humidité.
4.	 N’utilisez pas l’appareil au-delà de sa puissance nominale. Les sorties de surcharge supérieures à sa 	
		  valeur nominale peuvent entraîner un risque d’incendie ou de blessure.
5.	 N’utilisez pas l’appareil s’il est endommagé ou a été modifié.
6.	 Les powerbanks endommagées ou modifiées peuvent être imprévisibles pouvant entraîner des 		
		  incendies, des explosions avec des risques de blessures.
7.		 Ne démontez pas l’appareil. Apportez-le à un technicien qualifié lorsqu’un entretien ou une réparation 	
		  est requise. Un remontage incorrect peut entraîner un risque d’incendie et de blessure.
8.	 Ne pas jeter au feu ou exposer à une température excessive à 212°F (100°C) car cela peut provoquer 	
		  une explosion.
9.	 Faites effectuer l’entretien par un réparateur qualifié utilisant uniquement des pièces de rechange 		
		  identiques à celles qui équipe ce produit.
10.	 Toutes ces mesures garantissent la sécurité d’utilisation de ce produit. En cas d’utilisation inappropriée 	
		  ou d’opération contraire au manuel d’utilisation, nous ne serions pas responsables des problèmes que 	
		  vous pourriez rencontrer.

Tous les droits réserver.

LT95096  |  Powerbank Elite avec chargeur sans fil 8000mAh 5W
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CARICARE COMPLETAMENTE PRIMA DEL PRIMO UTILIZZO.
Ricarica i tuoi dispositivi portatili con questo comodo caricabatterie di emergenza da 8.000 mAh. Utilizza il cavo di 
ricarica in dotazione con il dispositivo per l’accensione.

COSA È INCLUSO
1.		 Powerbank
2.	 Cavo micro-USB
3.	 Manuale

CONTROLLI
a.	 Interruttore ON/OFF
b.	 Porta di uscita USB
c.	 Ingresso di tipo C
d.	 Ingresso micro USB
e.	 Indicatore della batteria
f.		 Caricabatterie senza filo

SPECIFICHE
1.		 Capacità della batteria: 8.000 mAh
2.	 Ingresso: CC 5V/2A (Micro-USB/Tipo-C)
3.	 Uscita: CC 5V/2A
4.	 Uscita wireless: 5W max
5.	 Ricarica tramite porta USB in 4+ ore a seconda del livello di potenza della porta USB.

RICARICA DI UN DISPOSITIVO PORTATILE
1.		 Collegare il cavo di ricarica USB fornito con il dispositivo portatile che deve essere caricato alla porta di 	
		  uscita USB (B).
2.	 Collegare l’altra estremità del cavo di ricarica USB al dispositivo portatile. Il dispositivo inizierà a caricarsi 	
		  immediatamente.

RICARICARE IL POWERBANK
1.		 Collegare il cavo di ricarica Micro-USB incluso alla porta di ingresso Micro-USB (D).
2.	 Collegare l’altra estremità del cavo di ricarica Micro-USB incluso a una porta USB o adattatore del 		
		  computer.

RICARICA SENZA FILI:
1.		 Posizionare il dispositivo (ricarica wireless abilitata) al centro dell’area wireless per caricare in modalità 	
		  wireless.

Nota: l’indicatore di stato del powerbank lampeggerà durante la ricarica e smetterà di lampeggiare quando sarà 
completamente carico.

MISURE DI SICUREZZA
AVVERTENZA: quando si utilizza questo prodotto, è necessario seguire sempre le precauzioni di base. Compreso 
quanto segue:
1.		 Leggere tutte le istruzioni prima di utilizzare il prodotto.
2.	 Per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, è necessaria una stretta supervisione quando il prodotto viene utilizzato 	
		  vicino a bambini.
3.	 Non esporre il dispositivo all’umidità.
4.	 Non utilizzare il dispositivo oltre la sua potenza nominale. Le uscite di sovraccarico superiori ai valori 	
		  nominali possono comportare il rischio di incendio o lesioni.
5.	 Non utilizzare il dispositivo se danneggiato o modificato.
6.	 Le batterie danneggiate o modificate possono presentare un comportamento imprevedibile con 		
		  conseguente incendio, esplosione o rischio di lesioni.
7.		 Non smontare il dispositivo. Portarlo da un tecnico qualificato quando è necessaria assistenza o 		
		  riparazione. Un rimontaggio non corretto può comportare il rischio di incendio o lesioni.
8.	 Non esporre il dispositivo al fuoco, altrimenti l’eccessiva esposizione al fuoco o temperature superiori a 	
		  212°F (100°C) possono causare esplosioni.
9.	 Far eseguire la manutenzione da una persona di riparazione qualificata utilizzando solo parti di ricambio 	
		  identiche.
10.	 Ciò garantirà il mantenimento della sicurezza del prodotto. Se qualsiasi uso improprio o qualsiasi 		
		  operazione contro il manuale dell’utente, non saremo responsabili per i problemi.

Ci riserviamo tutti i diritti per la spiegazione finale.
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CARGUE LA BATERÍA POR COMPLETO ANTES DE USARLA POR PRIMERA VEZ.
Cargue sus dispositivos móviles con este cómodo cargador de emergencia de 8000mAh. Para cargar, utilice el cable 
de carga incluido con su dispositivo.

COMPONENTES INCLUIDOS
1.		 Batería externa
2.	 Cable micro USB
3.	 Manual

CONTROLES
a.	 Interruptor de encendido/apagado
b.	 Puerto de salida USB 
c.	 Entrada tipo C
d.	 Entrada micro USB
e.	 Indicador de batería
f.		 Cargador inalámbrico

ESPECIFICACIONES
1.		 Capacidad de la batería: 8000mAh
2.	 Entrada: DC 5V/2A (micro USB/tipo C)
3.	 Salida: DC 5V/2A
4.	 Salida inalámbrica: 5W máx.
5.	 La carga con el puerto USB se realiza en más de 4 horas, dependiendo del nivel de potencia del puerto 	
		  USB.

CARGAR UN DISPOSITIVO PORTÁTIL
1.		 Conecte al puerto de salida USB (B) el cable de carga USB incluido con el dispositivo portátil que quiera 	
		  cargar.
2.	 Conecte el otro extremo del puerto de carga USB al dispositivo portátil. El dispositivo empezará a 		
		  cargarse de inmediato.

RECARGAR LA BATERÍA EXTERNA
1.		 Conecte el cable de carga micro USB incluido al puerto de entrada micro USB (D).
2.	 Conecte el otro extremo del cable de carga micro USB a un puerto o un adaptador USB de un 		
		  ordenador.

CARGA INALÁMBRICA:
1.		 Coloque su dispositivo (compatible con carga inalámbrica) centrado sobre la zona inalámbrica para 	
		  realizar la carga.

Nota: El indicador de estado de la batería externa parpadeará durante la recarga y dejará de parpadear cuando se 
complete la carga.

PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
ADVERTENCIA: Al usar este producto, siempre debe tener en cuenta unas precauciones básicas, incluidas las 
siguientes:
1.		 Lea todas las instrucciones antes de usar el producto.
2.	 Para reducir el riesgo de sufrir lesiones, se debe prestar mucha atención cuando el producto se utilice 	
		  cerca de niños.
3.	 No exponga el dispositivo a la humedad.
4.	 No use el dispositivo con una potencia de salida superior a la indicada. La sobrecarga de potencia con 	
		  respecto a la indicada podría generar un riesgo de incendio o lesiones.
5.	 No use el dispositivo si está dañado o se ha modificado.
6.	 Las baterías dañadas o modificadas podrían funcionar de forma imprevista y dar lugar a incendios, 	
		  explosiones o riesgos de sufrir lesiones.
7.		 No desmonte el dispositivo; llévelo a un técnico cualificado cuando sea necesario revisarlo o repararlo. 	
		  Si se vuelve a montar incorrectamente, se podría generar un riesgo de incendio o lesiones.
8.	 No exponga el dispositivo a fuego o a una temperatura excesiva. La exposición al fuego o a 		
		  temperaturas superiores a 100°C (212°F) podría provocar una explosión.
9.	 Si el producto se avería, acuda a un técnico cualificado que utilice piezas de repuesto idénticas 		
		  exclusivamente. 
10.	 De esta manera, se mantendrá la seguridad del producto. Si el producto se utiliza incorrectamente o de 	
		  forma no indicada en el manual de instrucciones, no nos haremos responsables de los 		
		  problemas causados.

Nos reservamos todos los derechos con respecto a la explicación definitiva.
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W PEŁNI NAŁADUJ PRZED PIERWSZYM UŻYCIEM.
Ładuj swoje urządzenia przenośne za pomocą tej wygodnej ładowarki awaryjnej 8,000mAh. Użyj kabla ładującego 
dostarczonego z urządzeniem, aby włączyć.

CO ZAWIERA: 
1.		 Powerbank
2.		 Kabel Mirco-USB
3.		 Instrukcja

CONTROLKI
a.		 Przełącznik włącz / wyłącz
b.		 Port wyjściowy USB
c.		 Wejście typu C
d.		 Wejście Micro-USB
e.		 Wskaźnik baterii
f.		  Ładowarka bezprzewodowa

SPECYFIKACJA
1.		 Pojemność baterii: 8,000mAh
2.		 Wejście: DC 5V/2A (Micro-USB/Typ-C)
3.		 Wyjście: DC 5V/2A
4.		 Wyjście bezprzewodowe: 5W max
5.		 Ładowanie przez port USB w ciągu 4 godzin w zależności od poziomu mocy portu USB.

ŁADOWANIE URZĄDZENIA PRZENOŚNEGO
1.		 Podłącz kabel ładujący USB dostarczony z urządzeniem przenośnym, które ma być ładowane, do 	
		  portu wyjściowego USB (B).
2.		 Podłącz drugi koniec kabla ładującego USB do urządzenia przenośnego. Urządzenie natychmiast 		
		  rozpocznie ładowanie.

ŁADOWANIE POWERBANKU
1.		 Podłącz dołączony kabel ładujący Micro-USB do portu wejściowego Micro-USB (D).
2.		 Podłącz drugi koniec dołączonego kabla ładującego Micro-USB do portu USB komputera lub adaptera.

ŁADOWANIE BEZPRZEWODOWE:
1.		 Umieść swoje urządzenie (obsługujące ładowanie bezprzewodowe) centralnie na obszarze 		
		  bezprzewodowym, aby ładować je bezprzewodowo.

Uwaga: Wskaźnik stanu banku mocy będzie migać podczas ładowania i przestanie migać po pełnym naładowaniu.

ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI
OSTRZEŻENIE: Podczas korzystania z tego produktu należy zawsze przestrzegać podstawowych środków 
ostrożności. W tym następujące:
1.		 Przeczytaj wszystkie instrukcje przed użyciem produktu.
2.		 Aby zmniejszyć ryzyko obrażeń, konieczny jest ścisły nadzór, gdy produkt jest używany w pobliżu 		
		  dzieci.
3.		 Nie wystawiaj urządzenia na działanie wilgoci.
4.		 Nie używaj urządzenia powyżej jego mocy znamionowej. Przeciążenie wyjść powyżej wartości 		
		  znamionowej może spowodować ryzyko pożaru lub obrażeń.
5.		 Nie używaj urządzenia, jeśli jest uszkodzone lub zmodyfikowane.
6.		 Uszkodzone lub zmodyfikowane baterie mogą wykazywać nieprzewidywalne zachowanie skutkujące 	
		  pożarem, wybuchem lub ryzykiem obrażeń.
7.		 Nie demontuj urządzenia. Zanieś go do wykwalifikowanego pracownika serwisu, gdy wymagany jest 	
		  serwis lub naprawa. Nieprawidłowy ponowny montaż może spowodować ryzyko pożaru lub obrażeń.
8.		 Nie wystawiaj urządzenia na działanie ognia, a wystawienie go na działanie ognia w nadmiernej 		
		  temperaturze lub powyżej 212°F (100°C) może spowodować wybuch.
9.		 Zleć serwisowanie wykwalifikowanej osobie zajmującej się naprawami przy użyciu tylko identycznych 	
		  części zamiennych.
10.	 Zapewni to utrzymanie bezpieczeństwa produktu. Jeśli jakiekolwiek niewłaściwe użycie lub jakakolwiek 	
		  operacja niezgodna z instrukcją obsługi, nie ponosimy odpowiedzialności za problemy.

Zastrzegamy sobie wszelkie prawa do ostatecznego wyjaśnienia.

LT95096  |  Powerbank Elite z bezprzewodową ładowarką 8000mAh 5W
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LATAA TÄYTEEN ENNEN ENSIMMÄISTÄ KÄYTTÖÄ.
Lataa kannettavat laitteesi tällä kätevällä 8,000mAh:n laturilla. Käynnistä laite käyttämällä laitteesi mukana toimitettua 
latauskaapelia. 

PAKKAUKSEN SISÄLTÖ:
1.		 Varavirtalähde
2.	 Micro-USB-kaapeli
3.	 Ohjekirja

SÄÄTIMET:
a.	 On/Off kytkin
b.	 USB-lähtöportti
c.	 C-tyypin tulo
d.	 Micro-USB-tulo
e.	 Akun merkkivalo
f.		 Langaton laturi

TEKNISET TIEDOT:
1.		 Akun kapasiteetti: 8,000mAh
2.	 Tulo: DC 5V/2A (Micro-USB/Tyyppi-C)
3.	 Lähtö: DC 5V/2A
4.	 Langaton lähtö: enintään 5W
5.	 Lataa USB-portilla 4+ tunnissa USB-portin tehotasosta riippuen

KANNETTAVAN LAITTEEN LATAAMINEN:
1.		 Liitä ladattavan laitteen mukana toimitettu USB-latauskaapeli USB-tuloporttiin (D).
2.	 Liitä  ladattavan laitteen mukana toimitetun USB-latauskaapelin toinen pää tietokoneen USB-porttiin tai 	
		  sovittimeen. 

VIRTAPANKIN LATAAMINEN:
1.		 Liitä Micro-USB-latauskaapeli Micro-USB-lähtöporttiin (B)
2.	 Liitä Micro-USB-latauskaapelin toinen pää kannettavaan laitteeseen. Laite alkaa ladata välittömästi.

LANGATON LATAAMINEN:
1.		 Aseta laite (langaton lataus käytössä) keskelle langatonta aluetta. 

Huomautus: Varavirtalähteen merkkivalo vilkkuu latauksen aikana ja lakkaa vilkkumasta, kun se on ladattu täyteen. 

TURVALLISUUTEEN LIITTYVÄT VARATOIMET:
VAROITUS: Tätä tuotetta käytettäessä on aina noudatettava perusvaratoimia, sisältäen seuraavat:
1.		 Lue kaikki ohjeet ennen tuotteen käyttöä.
2.	 Loukkaantumisriskin vähentämiseksi tarkkaa valvontaa tarvitaan, kun tuotetta käytetään lasten lähellä. 
3.	 Älä altista laitetta kosteudelle.
4.	 Älä käytä laitetta yli sen tehon. Ylikuormitukset, jotka ylittävät luokituksen, voivat aiheuttaa tulipalon tai 	
		  loukkaantumisvaaran.
5.	 Älä käytä laitetta, jos se on vaurioutunut tai sitä on muunneltu. 
6.	 Vaurioituneet tai muunnellut paristot voivat käyttäytyä arvaamattomasti, mikä voi johtaa tulipaloon, 		
		  räjähdykseen tai loukkaantumisvaaraan. 
7.		 Älä pura laitetta. Vie se pätevälle huoltohenkilölle,  mikäli laite tarvitsee huoltoa tai korjausta. Virheellinen 	
		  purkaminen ja kokoaminen voi aiheuttaa tulipalon tai loukkaantumisvaaran.
8.	 Älä altista laitetta tulelle tai liialliselle lämpötilan altistumiselle tai yli 100 ° C:n lämpötiloille.
9.	 Anna valtuutetun huoltohenkilön suorittaa huolto käyttäen vain oikeanlaisia, identtisiä varaosia.
10.	 Yllä olevien ohjeiden avulla varmistetaan tuotteen turvallisuus. Jos väärinkäyttöä tai käyttöoppaan 		
		  vastaista toimintaa tehdään, emme ole vastuussa ongelmista, joita saattaa koitua. 

Pidätämme kaikki oikeudet lopulliseen selitykseen.
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LAD OPP FULLT FØR BRUK FØRSTE GANG.
Lad de bærbare enhetene dine med denne praktiske 8.000mAh nødladeren. Bruk ladekabelen som fulgte med enheten 
for å lade.

PAKKENS INNHOLD: 
1.		 Powerbank
2.	 Mikro-USB ladekabel
3.	 Brukermanual

STYRING:
a.	 På/av bryter
b.	 USB output port
c.	 Type-C input
d.	 Micro-USB input
e.	 Batteriindikator
f.		 Trådløs lader

SPESIFIKASJONER: 
1.		 Batterikapasitet: 8.000mAh
2.	 Input: DC 5V/2A (Micro-USB/Type-C)
3.	 Output: DC 5V/2A
4.	 Trådløs utgang: maks 5W
5.	 Lad opp med USB port på 4+ timer avhengig av USB portens strømnivå.

LADING AV EN BÆRBAR ENHET
1.		 Koble USB ladekabelen som fulgte med den bærbare enheten som må lades, til USB utgangsporten (B).
2.	 Koble den andre enden av USB ladekabelen til den bærbare enheten. Enheten begynner å lade 		
		  umiddelbart.

LADING AV POWERBANKEN
1.		 Fest den medfølgende mikro-USB ladekabelen til mikro-USB inngangen (D).
2.	 Koble den andre enden av den medfølgende mikro-USB ladekabelen til en USB-port på en datamaskin 	
		  eller strømadapter.

LADDAR TRÅDLÖST:
1. 	 Plasser din enhet sentrerad i det trådløse området for at ladda trådlöst.

Merk: Statusindikatoren til powerbanken blinker mens den lades, og slutter å blinke når den er fulladet.

SIKKERHETSVARSEL
ADVARSEL: Når du bruker dette produktet, bør grunnleggende forholdsregler alltid følges. Inkludert følgende:
1.		 Les alle instruksjonene før du bruker produktet.
2.	 For å redusere risikoen for skader er det nødvendig å følge nøye med når produktet brukes i nærheten 	
		  av barn.
3.	 Ikke utsett enheten for fuktighet.
4.	 Ikke bruk enheten som overstiger output-verdien. Overbelastning over nominell verdi kan føre til fare for 	
		  brann eller personskade.
5.	 Ikke bruk enheten hvis den er skadet eller endret.
6.	 Skadede eller modifiserte batterier kan medføre uforutsigbar oppførsel som kan føre til brann, 		
		  eksplosjon eller fare for personskade.
7.		 Ikke demonter enheten. Ta den med til en kvalifisert serviceperson når service eller reparasjon er 		
		  nødvendig. Feilmontering kan føre til fare for brann eller personskade.
8.	 Ikke utsett enheten for brann eller overdreven temperatureksponering til brann eller temperaturer over 	
		  212°F (100°C). Dette kan forårsake eksplosjon.
9.	 La service utføres av en kvalifisert reparatør med kun identiske reservedeler.
10.	 Dette vil sikre at produktets sikkerhet opprettholdes. Hvis feil bruk eller bruk mot brukermanualens 		
		  instruksjoner og advarsler, er vi ikke ansvarlige for problemene.

Vi forbeholder oss alle rettigheter til den siste forklaringen.
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LADDA FULLT FÖRE FÖRSTA ANVÄNDNING. 
Ladda dina bärbara enheter med denna praktiska 8.000mAh nödladdare. Använd laddningskabeln som följde med 
enheten för att starta. 

INGÅR:
1.		 Powerbank
2.	 Micro-USB-kabel
3.	 Manual

KONTROLLER
a.	 På / Av knapp
b.	 USB-utgång
c.	 Typ-C ingång
d.	 Micro-USB-ingång
e.	 Batteriindikator
f.		 Trådlös laddare

SPECIFIKATIONER: 
1.		 Batterikapacitet: 8,000mAh
2.	 Ingång: DC 5V/2A (Micro-USB/Type-C)
3.	 Utgång: DC 5V/2A
4.	 Trådlös utgång: 5W max
5.	 Ladda via USB-port på 4+ timmar, beroende på USB-portens effektnivå.

LADDA EN BÄRBAR ENHET
1.		 Anslut USB-laddningskabeln som medföljde den enhet som måste laddas, till USB-utgången (B) på 	
		  powerbanken.
2.	 Anslut den andra änden av USB-laddningskabeln till den enheten som måste laddas. Enheten laddas 	
		  omedelbart.

LADDA POWERBANKEN
1. 	 Anslut den medföljande Micro-USB-laddningskabeln till Micro-USB-ingången (D). 
2.	 Anslut den andra änden av den medföljande Micro-USB-laddningskabeln till en datorns USB-port eller 	
		  adapter.

LADDAR TRÅDLÖST: 
1.		 Placera din enhet centrerad i det trådlösa området för att ladda trådlöst.

Obs! Statusindikatorn för powerbanken kommer att blinka medan den laddas och slutar blinka när den är fulladdad.

SÄKERHETSÅTGÄRDER:
VARNING: När du använder denna produkt ska grundläggande försiktighetsåtgärder alltid följas. Inklusive följande: 
1.		 Läs alla instruktioner innan du använder produkten.
2.	 För att minska risken för skador är noggrann övervakning nödvändig när produkten används nära barn. 	
		  Utsätt inte enheten för fukt.
3.	 Använd inte enheten som överstiger dess uteffekt. 
4.	 Överbelastningsutgångar över klassificeringen kan leda till risk för brand eller personskada.
5.	 Använd inte enheten om den är skadad eller modifierad.
6.	 Skadade eller modifierade batterier kan uppvisa oförutsägbart beteende som kan leda till brand, 		
		  explosion eller risk för personskada.
7.		 Demontera inte enheten. Ta det till en kvalificerad serviceperson när service eller reparation krävs. 		
		  Felaktig återmontering kan leda till risk för brand eller personskada.
8.	 Utsätt inte enheten för eld eller överdriven temperaturer. Temperaturer över 212°F (100°C) kan orsaka 	
		  explosion.
9.	 Låt en kvalificerad reparatör utföra service med endast identiska reservdelar.
10.	 Detta säkerställer att produktens säkerhet bibehålls. Om felaktig användning eller användning av 		
		  användarmanualen sker är vi inte ansvariga för problemen.	

Vi förbehåller oss alla rättigheter för den slutliga upplysningen.
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